Three elections were conducted in 2018: the Annual Town Election on Saturday April 28, 

2018, the state/national primary on Tuesday September 4, and the state/national, “mid-

term”, election on November 6, 2018. (See “Elections Results” beginning on page 19). 

Sixteen thousand-seven-hundred-and thirty-five (16,735) voters were registered as of 

November 6, 2018; 63% voted in the mid-term election. 

The high-volume turnout, mid-term election was preceded by two weeks of Early Voting. 

Twenty-one volunteers and Senior Associates Volunteer Experience (S.A.V.E.) workers